RECENED
EXHIBIT A - PRICING PAGE .
Masonry Restoration at the WV Schools for the Deaf and Blind 1018 UL ~3 9: 31
VW PURCHASING

. July 2, 2018 4
Date: DNIS%ON

Name of Vendor: _ Allegheny Restoration Inc.

We, the undersigned, having examined the site and being familiar with the local conditions
affecting theé cost of the work and also being familiar with the general conditions to vendors,
drawings, and specifications, hereby proposes to furnish all materials, equipment, iabor and
transportation to complete all work in a workmanlike manner, as described in the Bidding

documents.

Base Bid Amount:

The Base Bid shall consist of the work as noted in the Project Manual, Section 011000
Summary of Work. The project also includes other incidental construction as detailed by the
bidding documents. The total of all items shall be summarized as the Total Base Bid in the

space indicated below,

For the sum of: _ Fifty Nine Thousand Four Hundred Dollars.

(__ $59,400.00 |

(written in words)

Unit Price:

The contract sum shall be subject to the following Unit Prices for quantities which may be
increased or decreased from the stated allowances. These Unit Prices include all materials,
shipping, installation, tax and contractor markup. Unit Prices may be stipulated in figures
only. Provide means to provide and install. Replace means to remove existing, and to provide
and install new item. Refer to section 012200 “Unit Prices”.

Unit Price shall be used solely for the negotiations of any requested Change Orders subsequent
to the award of the Contract. Any contract issued as a result of this bid will contain the

amount of the base bid.

Unit Unit of Estimated
Item Description Measure | Unit Cost Quantity Extended Cost

For Exterior Masonry Re-
Pointing, if the actual
amount differs from the e
1 stated allowance. peFt - 12.00 10 120.00

*Your base bid includes 750
square feet.




EXHIBIT A - PRICING PAGE
Masontry Restoration at the WV Schools for the Deaf and Blind

Unit Unit of | Estimated | Extended Cost
Item Description Measure | Unit Cost. Quantity

For Foundation Wall
Parging Repair, if the actual
amount differs from the per 8q
2 stated allowance. Ft. 10.00 10 100.00

*Your base bid includes 200
square feet.

Unit Price shall be used solely for the negotiations of any requested Change Orders subseguent
to the award of the Contract. Any contract issued as & result of this bid will contain the
amount of the base bid and any approved alternates. In the event of a difference between the
written bid amount and the number bid amount, the written amount shall govern.

The bid will be evaluated on the cost of the base bid plus the cost of Unit Item 1 and Unit [tem

2, however, the contract will be awarded on base bid only.

TOTAL BID AMOUNT: __$59,620.00

(Total Base Bid (plus) Unit Price Extended Cost Amount)



DESIGNATED CONTACT: Vendor appoints the individual identified in this Section as the
Contract Administrator and the initial point of contact for matters relating to this Contract.

William Yarmell Vice-Pregident

Wliaw Yarwdl _y-f

(Printed Name and Title)
1165 Garden Street Greensburg, PA 15601
(Address)
124-832-8209 724-832-8218
(Phone Number) / (Fax Number)
bill@alleghenyrest.com
(email address)

CERTIFICATION AND SIGNATURE: By signing below, or submitting documentation
through wvOASIS, I certify that I have reviewed this Solicitation in its entirety; that 1 understand
the requirements, terms and conditions, and other information contained herein; that this bid, offer
or proposal constitutes an offer to the State that cannot be unilaterally withdrawn; that the product
or service proposed meets the mandatory requirements contained in the Solicitation for that
product or service, unless otherwise stated herein; that the Vendor accepts the terms and
conditions contained in the Solicitation, unless otherwise stated herein; that [ am submitting this
bid, offer or proposal for review and consideration; that I am authorized by the vendor to execute
and submit this bid, offer, or proposal, or any documents related thereto on vendor’s behalf; that

I am authorized to bind the vendor in a contractual relationship; and that to the best of my
knowledge, the vendor has properly registered with any State agency that may require
registration.

Allegheny Restoration Inc.

7

(Authorized Signatur

el

epresentative Name, Title)

William Yarne¥1 Vice-President
(Printed Name and Title of Authorized Representative)

July 2, 2018
{Date)

724-832-8209 724-832-8218
(Phone Number) (Fax Number)

Revised 02/16/2018



ADDENDUM ACKNOWLEDGEMENT FORM
SOLICITATION NO.:

Instructions: Please acknowledge receipt of all addenda issued with this solicitation by
completing this addendum acknowledgment form, Check the box next to each addendum
received and sign below. Failure to acknowledge addenda may result in bid disqualification.

Acknowledgment: I hereby acknowledge receipt of the following addenda and have made the
necessary revisions to my proposal, plans and/or specification, etc.

Addendum Numbers Received:
(Check the box next to each addendum received)

¥ Addendum No. 1 [] Addendum No. 6
K Addendum No. 2 [] Addendum No. 7
[ Addendum No. 3 [J Addendum No. 8
[] Addendum No. 4 [] Addendum No. 9
[ Addendum No. 5 M Addendum No. 10

I understand that failure to confirm the receipt of addenda may be cause for rejection of this bid.
I further understand that any verbal representation made or assumed to be made during any oral
discussion held between Vendor’s representatives and any state personnel is not binding. Only
the information issued in writing and added to the specifications by an official addendum is

binding.

Allegheny Restoration Inc.
Comp

e

Authorized Signatu

July 2, 201
Date

NOTE: This addendum acknowledgement should be submitted with the bid to expedite
document processing.

Revised 02/16/2018



WwWv-73
Approved / Revised 08/01/15

State of West Virginia
DRUG FREE WORKPLACE CONFORMANCE AFFIDAVIT
West Virginia Code §21-1D-5
STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA,

COUNTY OF Westmoreland B To-WIT:

I, _William Yarnell , after being first duly sworn, depose and state as follows:

i, I am an employee of Allegheny Restoration Inc, : and,
{Company Name)

2. I do hereby attest that _ Allegheny Restoration Inc.
{Company Name)

maintains a written plan for a drug-free workplace policy and that such plan and
policy are in compliance with West Virginia Code §21-1D.

The above statements are sworn to under the penalty of perjury.

Printed Name: William Yarnell,

i

L3

Signature:

Title: Vice-President

Company Name:__Allegheny Restoration Inc.

Date: __July 2, 2018

Taken, subscribed and sworn to before me this _2nd__ day of July

By Commjwﬂm | -

Commaonwealth of Pennsylvania - Notary Seal

(Seal) LISA DRASKOVICH - Notary Pubtic
Westmereland County

My Commission Expires Mar 27, 2022

Commission Number 1324441

w V€O ROV NS. I E TQ INCLUDE THE AFFIDAVIT WITH
ID L RESULT IN DISQUALIFICATION THE BID

Rev, August 1, 2015



STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA
Purchasing Division

PURCHASING AFFIDAVIT

CONSTRUCTION CONTRACTS: Under W. Va. Code § 6-22-1(j), the contracting public entity shall not award a
canstruction contract to any bidder that is known to be in default on any monetary obligation owed to the state or a
political subdiivision of the state, inctuding, but not limited to, obligations related to payroll taxes, property taxes, sales and
use taxes, fire service fees, or other fines or fees.

ALL CONTRACTS: Under W. Va. Code §5A-3-10a, no contract or renewal of any contract may be awarded by the state
or any of its political subdivisions to any vender or prospective vendor when the vendor or prospective vendor cr a related
party to the vendor or prospective vendor is a debtor and: (1) the debt owed is an amount greater than one thousand
dollars in the aggregate; or (2) the debtor is in employer default.

EXCEPTION: The prohibition listed above does not apply where a vendor has contssted any tax administered pursuant to chapter
eleven of the W, Va, Code, workers’ compensation premium, permit fee or environmental fee or assessment and the matter has
not bacome final or where the vendor has entered into a payment plan or agreement and the vendor is not in default of any of the
provisions of such plan or agreement.

DEFINITIONS:

“Debt” means any assessment, premium, penalty, fine, tax or other amount of money owed to the state or any of its political
subdivisions because of a judgment, fine, permit violation, license assessment, defaulted workers' compensation premium, panalty
or other gssessment presently delinquent or dus and required to be paid o the state or any of its politica! subdivigions, including
any interest or additional penalties accrued thereon.

“Employer default” means having an outstanding balancs or liability to ths old fund or to the uninsured employers' fund or being
in policy default, as dsfined in W. Va. Code § 23-2¢-2, failure to maintain mandatory workers' compensation coverage, or failure to
fully mest its obligations as a workers' compensation self-insured employer. An employer is not in employer default if it has entered
into a repayment agreement with the Insurance Commissioner and remains in compliance with the obligations under the
repayment agreement.

“Related party” means a party, whether an individual, corparation, partnership, assoclation, lirited liability company or any other
form or business associalion or other entity whatsoever, related to any vendor by blood, marriage, ownership or contract through
which the party has a relationship of ownership or other interest with the vendor so that the party will actually or by effect receive or
control a portion of the benefi, profit or other consideration from performance of 2 vendor contract with tha party recelving an
amount that meets or exceed five percent of the total contract amount.

AFFIRMATION: By signing this form, the vendor’s authorized signer affirms and acknowledges under penalty of
law for false swearing (W. Va. Code §61-5-3) that: {1) for construction contracts, the vendor is not in default on
any monetary obligation owed to the state or a political subdivision of the state, and {2) for all other contracts,
that neither vendor nor any related party owe a debt as defined above and that neither vendor nor any related
party are in employer default as defined above, unless the debt or employer default is permitted under the
exceplion above,

WITNESS THE FOLLOWING SIGNATURE:

Vendor's Name: __Allegheny Restoratiop Inc.
Authorized Signature:__,% %‘/ , Date: _ _July 2, 2018

State of Pennsylvania Z

County of _Westmoreland , to-wit:
Taken, subscribed, and sworn Io before me this 22%ay of _ JULY ,20_ 18
My Commission expires 3} E; ; , 2@2 : -
AFFIX SEAL HERE Commonwealth of Pennsylvania - INGTARY PUBLIC '
LISA DRASKOVICH - Notary Public
Wastmoreland County Purchasing Affidavit (Revised 01/19/2018)

My Commission Expires Mar 27, 2022
Commission Number 1324441




West Virginia Ethics Commission
Disclosure of Interested Parties to Contracts
(Required by W. Va. Code § 6D-1-2)

15601
Contracting Business Entity: Allegheny Restoration Inc'Addres_s: 1165 Garden Street Greensburg, PA

Authorized Agent: Address:
T Masonry Restoration at
Contract Number: Contract Description: Blue & Gold Cafe

Governmental agency awarding contract: School for the Deaf & Blind State of West Virginia

[0 Check here if this is a Supplemental Disclosure

List the Names of Interested Parties to the contract which are known or reasonably anticipated by the contracting business
entity for each category below (affach additional pages if necessary):

1. Subcontractors or other entities performing work or service under the Contract
Check here if none, otherwise list entity/individual names bslow.,

2. Any person or entity who owns 25% or more of contracting entity (not applicable to publicly traded entities)

[] Check here if none, otherwise list entity/individual names below.
Victoria A Yarnell
William Yarnell

3. Any person or entity that facilitated, or negotiated the terms of, the applicable contract (excluding legal
services related to the negotiation or drafting of the applicable contract)

ot Check here if none, otherwise list entity/individual names below,

Signature:_‘% % { '/a Date Signed: Jt/ L v ;2/. A0/¥

Notary Veriﬁcaﬁ/
State of __ Pennsylvania , County of __Westmoreland
|, Lisa Draskovich , the authorized agent of the contracting business

entity listed above, being duly swom, acknowiedge that the Disciosure herein is being made under oath and under the
penalty of perjury.

Taken, sworn to and subscribed before me this 2nd .. , 2018 .
7
Notary Public’s Signattre
To be completed by State Agency:
Date Received by State Agency: Commanwealth of Pennsylvania - Notary Seal
Date submitted to Ethics Commission: LiSA DRASKOVICH - Notary Public

Westmareland County
My Commission Expires Mar 27, 2022

- Commission Nymbir3324z41 7 2047

Governmental agency submitting Disclosure:




REQUEST FOR QUOTATION
Blue and Gold Cafeteria Masonry Restoration
at the
West Virginia Schools for the Deaf and the Blind

10.5. Vendor must identify principal service personnel which will be issued access cards
and/or keys to perform service.

£0.2. Vendor will be responsible for controlling cards and keys and will pay replacement
fee, if the cards or keys become lost or stolen. .

13.3.  Vendor shall notify Agency immediately of any lost, stolen, or missing card or key.

10.4. Anyone performing under this Contract will be subject to Agency’s security protocol
and procedures.

10.5.  Vendor shall inform all staff of Agency’s security protocol and procedures.

11. MISCELLANEQUS:

1i.1. Contract Manager: During its performance of this Contract, Vendor must designate
and maintain a primary contract manager responsible for overseeing Vendor’s
responsibilitics under this Contract. The Contract manager must be available during
normal business hours to address any customer scrvice or other issues related to this
Contract. Vendor should list its Contract manager and his or her contact information
below.

Contract Manager; William Yarnell

412-558-8421 Cell

Telephone Number:

Fax Number: 724-832-8209

Email Address: bill@alleghenyrest.com

Revised 07/07/17



Bidder’s Name: Allegheny Restoration Inc.

IE Check this box if no subcontractors will perform more than $25.000.00 of work 1o complete the
project.

Subcontractor Name License Number if Required by
W. Va. Code § 21-11-1 et. seq.

NONE REQUIRED

Attach additional pages if necessary

Revised 02/16/2018




Adency WYSDB
REQ.P.O#CREQ 110403

DES1800000011

BID BOND

KNOW ALL MEN BY THESE PRESENTS, Thatws, the undersigned, Allegheny Restoration, Inc. L

of _ Greensburg , Pennsylvania  gs Princlpal, and Fidelity and Deposit Company

of Maryland _ o __Owings Mills ~Maryland | acomporstion organized and existing under the laws of the State of
Maryland  withits principal offios In the City of Owings Mills, MD a4 8yrmty. are held and firmly bound unto the State

of Waest Virginla, as Obliges, in the peﬁal sumof /e g-[’ bid {$ ¢ of 5: o Yiorthe payment of which,
well and truly to be made, we jointly and severally hind aurgelves, our heirs, administrators, executors, successars and aseighs,

The Condiflon of the above obligalion ia such that whereas the Principat has submittad to the Purchasing Section of the

Department of Administretion a certain bid or proposal, atached hereto and made = part hereot, to enter into a contract In writing for
WVSDB Maspomry Restoratiom at Blue and Gold Cafe

NOW THEREFORE,
(a) IF said bid shall be rejected, or 7
m If sald bld shall be rocepled and the Principal shall enter into » coptract In accordance with the bid or proposal

attached hereto and shall fumish any other bondz and Insurance required by the bid or proposal, and shall in all other respects parform
the agreement created by the acceptance of said bid, then this obligation shall be nuil and void, otherwise this obligation shall remain In
full force and effect. It i expressly undarstood and agreed that the liability of the Surety for any and all claims hereunder shall, in no
event, exceed the panal amount of this obligation as herein slated,

The Surety, for the value received, heraby stipulates and agrees that the obligations of sald Surety and its bond shall be in no
way impalred or affecled by any extension of the Yme within which the Obliges may accept such bid, and said Surety doas hereby
waive notice of any such extension,

WITNESS, the follewing signatures and seals of Principal and Surety, exscuted and sealed by a proper officer of Pringipal and
Surety, ar by Principal individually if Principal Is an individus), this_31d_day of July 2018 .

Allegheny Restoration}, Inc.

Principal Seal
/i P;rini’ﬁal)
By
{Must be President, Vice Prasident, or .
Dy orized Agent)
Voo < fres c/ﬂbl’w
(Titls)

Surety Seal ryland

MPORTANT .- Surety axecuting bonds must be Lcansad in West Virginia to transact surety ingzrange, m ix its seal, and

must attach a power of attorney with its seal affixed.



ZURICH AMERICAN INSURANCE COMPANY
COLONJAL AMERICAN CASUALTY AND SURETY COMPANY
FIDELITY AND DEPOSIT CCMPANY OF MARYLAND
POWER OF ATTORNEY

KNOW ALL MEN BY THESE PRESENTS: That the ZURICH AMERICAN INSURANCE COMPANY, a corporation of the State of New
York, the COLONIAL AMERICAN CASUALTY AND SURETY COMPANY, a corporation of the State of Maryland, and the FIDELITY
AND DEPOSIT COMPANY OF MARYLAND a corporation of the State of Maryland (herein collectively called the "Companies"), by
MICHAEL BOND, Vice President, in pursuance of authority granted by Article V, Section 8, of the By-Laws of said Companies, which
are set forth on the reverse side hereof and ars hereby certified to be in fil! force and effect on the date hereof, do hereby nominate,
constitute, and appoint Robert C. MCCARTHY, JR. and Felicia M. LOFTIS, both of Pittsburgh, Pennsylvania, EACH its true and
lawful agent and Attorney-in-Fact, to make, execute, seal and deliver, for, and on its behalf as surety, and as its act and deed; ary and all
bonds and undertakings, and the execution of such bonds or undertakings in pursuance of these presents, shall be as binding upon said
Companies, as fully and amply, to all intents and purposes, as if they had been duly executed and acknowledged by the regularly elected
officers of the ZURICH AMERICAN INSURANCE COMPANY at its office in New York, New York,, the regularly elected officers of the
COLONIAL AMERICAN CASUALTY AND SURETY COMPANY at its office in Owings Mills, Maryland., and the regularly elected
officers of the FIDELITY AND DEPOSIT COMPANY OF MARYLAND at its office in Owings Mills, Maryland., in their own proper
persons.

The said Vice President does hereby certify that the extract set forth on the reverse side hereof is a true copy of Article V, Section 8, of
the By-Laws of said Companies, and is now in force.

IN WITNESS WHEREQF, the said Vice-President has hereunto subscribed his/her names and affixed the Corporate Seals of the said
ZURICH AMERICAN INSURANCE COMPANY, COLONIAL AMERICAN CASUALTY AND SURETY COMPANY, and

FIDELITY AND DEPOSIT COMPANY OF MARYLAND, this 11th day of July, A.D. 2017.
ATTEST:

ZURICH AMERICAN INSURANCE COMPANY
COLONIAL AMERICAN CASUALTY AND SURETY COMPANY
FIDELITY AND DEPOSIT COMPANY OF MARYLAND

L B - dig

Dhr
=
Assistant Secretary Vice President
Dawn E. Brown Michael Bond
State of Maryland
County of Baltimore

Cn this 11th day of July, A.D. 2017, before the subscriber, a Notary Public of the State of Maryland, duly commissioned and qualified, MECHAEL

BOND, Vice President, and DAWN E. BROWN, Assistant Secretary, of the Companies, to me personally known to be the individuals and officers
described in and who executed the preceding instrument, and acknowledged the execution of same, and being by me duly swom, deposeth and saith, that
he/she is the said officer of the Company aforesaid, and that the seals affixed to the preceding instrument are the Corporate Seals of said Companies, and that
the said Corporate Seals and the signature as such officer were duly affixed and subscribed to the said instrument by the authority and direction of the said
Corporations.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and affixed my Official Seal the day and year first above written.

Wiy,
SR V)

ShaE gl
T s
B

-

ERT S
/! AN
Pty

Constance A. Dunn, Notary Public
My Commission Expires: July 9, 2019

POA-F 160-0400B



\AALALAAAALAALAAALAALALAALAALAALAAALALAAALAALAALAAALAAAALA

WEST VIRGNA
CONTRACTOR
LICENSING
BOARD

PAAAAAAAAYC

CONTRACTOR LICENSE

Authorized by the
West Virginia Contractor Licensing Board

Number: WV028150

Classification:

SPECIALTY
ALLEGHENY RESTORATION INC
DBA ALLEGHENY BUILDING RESTORATION & PR
1165 GARDEN STREET
GREENSBURG, PA 15601

Date Issued Expiration Date

LLL1 J1LE]
JE ] L1 1
F

b
P

N L T S e
TR

]

pdab o}

J:E:i:‘,.!, PP l4
B AR K 1|{%H1;L;'¢“"t‘.f.§$ﬁj§

b ool o

F

1
L
i

H R ) 313 RN RER] T ry
LI 111 JAILt1] | 3] 1)

}/ ml/?mw/

Authorized Company Signature

(_Jhaii, West Vﬁgim'a Contractor
Licensing Board

This license, or a copy thereof, mist be posted in a conspicuous place at every construction site where work is being
performed. This license sumber must appear in all advertisements, on all bid submissions and on all fully executed
and binding contracts. This license cannot be aa;slgned or transferred by licensee, Isspzed under provisicns of West
Virginia Code, Chapter 21, Article 11. ’



